approval by the shareholders and dividends paid are no longer shown in the Income Statement but are
disclosed as part of the movements on reserves. Consequently, the final dividend proposed for the period
ended 31 December 2005 has been added back to the opening balances as at 1 January 2006 as in note
4(a) and is shown as a deduction in this year in the Reconciliation of Movements in Shareholders' Funds.

3 Restatement of opening balances as at 30 September 2004
At 1 January 2006 the Company adopted Financial Reporting Standards 21, 25 and 26.

The accounts for the period ending 30 September 2004 are not subject to restatement as at that time, the
company did not hold investments and had not paid any dividends.

4(a) Restatement of balances at 31 December 2005

At 1 January 2006 the Company adopted Financial Reporting Standards 21, 25 and 26.

The following is a reconciliation of the figures at 31 December 2005 previously reported under the
applicable UK accounting standards and Statement of Recommended Practice.

 Previously  Adjustments  Restated
 reported as at   as at

31 December

2005
31 December

2005
 £  £  £

Non-current assets 2,362,893   2,362,893
Current assets 18,785,974   18,785,974
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year (420,663)  155,005   (265,658)
Net assets 20,728,204   155,005   20,883,209

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital 221,438   221,438
Share premium account 20,711,686   20,711,686
Capital reserve - realised (269,193)   (269,193)
Revenue reserves 64,273   155,005   219,278
Equity shareholders' funds 20,728,204   155,005   20,883,209

Net asset value per share 93.6p  0.7p  94.3p

Note to reconcilitation: No provision has been made for the final dividend on ordinary shares  for the year
ended 31 December 2005 of £155,005. Under FRS 21 this is not recognised until they are declared and
approved by the shareholders. This is therefore added back to revenue reserves and creditors.

4(b) Reconciliation of the Income Statement as previously reported to the return attributable to equity
shareholders now shown for the fifteen months ended 31 December 2005
  £

Total return attributable to equity shareholders as previously reported  (201,689)